Date
2/1/2020
2/3/2020
2/3/2020
2/3/2020
2/3/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/4/2020
2/5/2020
2/5/2020
2/5/2020
2/5/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/6/2020
2/7/2020
2/7/2020
2/7/2020
2/8/2020
2/10/2020
2/10/2020
2/10/2020
2/10/2020
2/10/2020
2/11/2020

Time
23:10
11:00
13:00
8:47

8:10

13:15
13:09
12:10
12:00
11:27
6:10

3:15

6:00

7:05

19:15
9:30

12:57
10:00
12:15
10:55
10:45
17:30
17:30
17:30
9:00

18:30
16:17
15:45
14:45
14:12
14:00

Incident

CRIME PREVENTION REPORT

LOST PROPERTY

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
LOST/DAMAGED ID CARD

Disturbance

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
BURGLARY OF VEHICLE

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
Assist The Public

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle

DAMAGED / VEHICLE

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
Injury/ lliness

Injury/ lliness

BURGLARY OF HABITATION

BURGLARY OF HABITATION

BURGLARY OF HABITATION

Injury/ lliness

FOUND PROPERTY

FOUND PROPERTY

FOUND PROPERTY

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
FOUND PROPERTY

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE

Location

Mountain Laurel Hall
Mountain Laurel Hall
Parking Lot

Juniper Hall
Mountain Laurel Hall
Live Oak Building
Campus Police Office
Cypress Building
Live Oak Building
Mountain Laurel Hall
Parking Lot

Cypress Building
Juniper Hall
Cypress Building
Juniper Hall

Parking Lot
Mountain Laurel Hall

Learning Resource Center - Library

Cypress Building
Huisache Hall
Huisache Hall
Parking Lot

Parking Lot

Parking Lot

Pecan Hall

Pecan Hall

Palmetto Building
Palmetto Building
Mountain Laurel Hall
Mountain Laurel Hall
Parking Lot

Disposition
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed



2/11/2020
2/11/2020
2/11/2020
2/11/2020
2/11/2020
2/11/2020
2/11/2020
2/11/2020
2/11/2020
2/12/2020
2/13/2020
2/14/2020
2/14/2020

2/17/2020
2/17/2020
2/18/2020
2/18/2020
2/18/2020
2/18/2020
2/19/2020
2/19/2020
2/19/2020
2/19/2020
2/19/2020
2/19/2020
2/19/2020
2/19/2020
2/20/2020
2/20/2020
2/20/2020

16:00
10:30
12:00
13:45
11:00
13:00
12:15
12:06
10:48
9:22

9:00

16:00
8:00

13:35
17:00
16:57
13:58
12:40
13:05
18:43
14:37
9:30

12:40
11:33
11:39
11:15
12:00
10:50
16:15
9:08

DISTRICT PROPERTY / MISSING / LOST / DAMAGEL Campus Police Office

Assist The Public

Accident Inv. Damage to Vehicle

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
LOST PROPERTY

FOUND PROPERTY

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
Assist The Public

DAMAGED / VEHICLE

Injury/ lliness
Assist The Public
Assist The Public

Campus Police Office
Parking Lot
Mountain Laurel Hall

Learning Resource Center - Library

Parking Lot

Live Oak Building
Juniper Hall

Parking Lot
Mountain Laurel Hall
Manzanillo Hall
Cypress Building
Parking Lot

Juniper Hall
Redbud Hall
Cypress Building

DISTRICT PROPERTY / MISSING / LOST / DAMAGEL MEXICAN PERSIMMON

CRIM MISCH>=$750<$2499

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle

THEFT - From $100 to $749.99

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle

Injury/ lliness

Assist The Public

Assist Other Agency

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
Injury/ lllness

Parking Lot
Mountain Laurel Hall
Women's Empowerment Center
Parking Lot

Live Oak Building
Cypress Building
Cypress Building
Palmetto Building
Cypress Building
Off Campus

Live Oak Building
Live Oak Building
Live Oak Building

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed



2/21/2020
2/24/2020
2/24/2020
2/24/2020
2/24/2020
2/24/2020
2/25/2020
2/25/2020
2/25/2020
2/26/2020
2/26/2020
2/26/2020
2/26/2020
2/27/2020
2/2712020
2/27/2020
2/2712020
2/27/2020
2/27/2020
2/28/2020

9:.04
21:09
1:30
7:00
9:56
8:07
10:00
15:36
12:08
16:01
14:39
11:00
1:10
16:00
16:37
13:44
13:20
8:15
17:00
11:00

FOUND PROPERTY

FOUND PROPERTY

FOUND PROPERTY

FOUND PROPERTY

FOUND PROPERTY

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle

Assist The Public

Injury/ lllness

FOUND PROPERTY

Assist The Public

Assist The Public

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
Assist The Public

Assist The Public

FOUND PROPERTY

Assist The Public

FOUND PROPERTY

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED

Outside

Juniper Hall

Parking Lot

Mountain Laurel Hall

Campus Police Office

Campus Police Office

Cypress Building

Outside

Cypress Building

Live Oak Building

Live Oak Building

Learning Resource Center - Library
VIA BUS STOP

Parking Lot

Juniper Hall

Live Oak Building

Cypress Building

Portable Buildings

Live Oak Building

Learning Resource Center - Library

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Pending
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Convicted
Closed
Closed



Synopsis

MLH 1.2.1, facing East left unsecure.

Student reported lost personal property.

Student reported burglary of a vehicle on campus property.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus

Employee reported lost district property.

Employee reported disturbance on campus property.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Individual reported burglary of a vehicle on campus property.
Student reported found property on campus.

Employee requested campus police assistance.

Student reported found property on campus.

Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Student reported damaged personal property.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported injured student. EMS did not respond

Employee reported injured student. EMS did not respond.
Individual reported burglary on campus property.

Individual reported burglary on campus property.

Individual reported burglary on campus property.

Student reported injured student. EMS did not respond.

Police officer reported personal property turned into campus police office
Police officer reported personal property turned into campus police office
Police officer reported personal property turned into campus police office
Individual reported found property on campus.

Officer reported personal property turned in to campus police office.
Individual reported burglary of a vehicle on campus property.



Employee reported lost district property.

Student requested campus police assistance.

Student reported damage to personal property.

Employee reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Individual reported suspicious activity on campus property.
Individual reported found property on campus.

Faculty reported lost personal property.

Police Officer reported personal property turned in to campus police office.
Empoyee reported found property on campus.

Employee reported found property on campus.

Employee requested campus police assistance.

Employee reported damaged personal property.
Employee reported ill student. EMS did not respond.O
O

Student requested campus police assistance.

Student requested campus police assistance.

Employee reported damaged district property.

Student reported criminal mischief on campus property.
Student reported found property on campus.

Employee reported suspicious activity on campus property.
Employee reported suspicious activity on campus property.
Student reported theft on campus property.

Employee reported suspicious activity on campus property.
Employee reported suspicious activity on campus.
Employee reported injured student. EMS did not respond.
Officer reported providing assistance to individual.

Student reported sexual assault that occured off campus property.
Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported ill student. EMS did respond.



Officer reported found personal property.

Police Officer reported personal property turned in to campus police office.
Individual reported found property on campus.

Police Officer reported personal property turned in to campus police office.
Police Officer reported personal property turned in to campus police office.
Student reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Employee requested campus police assistance.

Officer reported ill student. EMS did respond.

Student requested campus police assistance.
Employee requested campus police assistance.
Student reported found property on campus.
Student requested campus police assistance.
Student requested campus police assistance.
Employee reported found personal property.
employee requested campus police assistance.
Personal Property turned in to campus police office.
Student reported found property on campus.
Student reported found property on campus.
Student reported found property on campus.



