Data	T:	In all dent	Landin	Diamagnet
Date	Time	Incident	Location	Disposition
2/1/2020	23:10	CRIME PREVENTION REPORT	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
2/3/2020		LOST PROPERTY	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
2/3/2020		BURGLARY OF VEHICLE	Parking Lot	Closed
2/3/2020	8:47	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Juniper Hall	Closed
2/3/2020	8:10	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
2/4/2020		PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Live Oak Building	Closed
2/4/2020	13:09	LOST/DAMAGED ID CARD	Campus Police Office	Closed
2/4/2020	12:10	Disturbance	Cypress Building	Closed
2/4/2020	12:00	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Live Oak Building	Closed
2/4/2020	11:27	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
2/5/2020	6:10	BURGLARY OF VEHICLE	Parking Lot	Closed
2/5/2020	3:15	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Cypress Building	Closed
2/5/2020	6:00	Assist The Public	Juniper Hall	Closed
2/5/2020	7:05	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Cypress Building	Closed
2/6/2020	19:15	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Juniper Hall	Closed
2/6/2020	9:30	DAMAGED / VEHICLE	Parking Lot	Closed
2/6/2020	12:57	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
2/6/2020	10:00	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Learning Resource Center - Library	Closed
2/6/2020	12:15	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Cypress Building	Closed
2/6/2020	10:55	Injury/ Illness	Huisache Hall	Closed
2/6/2020	10:45	Injury/ Illness	Huisache Hall	Closed
2/7/2020	17:30	BURGLARY OF HABITATION	Parking Lot	Suspended
2/7/2020	17:30	BURGLARY OF HABITATION	Parking Lot	Suspended
2/7/2020	17:30	BURGLARY OF HABITATION	Parking Lot	Suspended
2/8/2020	9:00	Injury/ Illness	Pecan Hall	Closed
2/10/2020	18:30	FOUND PROPERTY	Pecan Hall	Closed
2/10/2020	16:17	FOUND PROPERTY	Palmetto Building	Closed
2/10/2020	15:45	FOUND PROPERTY	Palmetto Building	Closed
2/10/2020	14:45	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
2/10/2020	14:12	FOUND PROPERTY	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
2/11/2020	14:00	BURGLARY OF VEHICLE	Parking Lot	Closed
			<u> </u>	

2/11/2020	16:00	DISTRICT PROPERTY / MISSING / LOST / DAMAGED	Campus Police Office	Closed
2/11/2020	10:30	Assist The Public	Campus Police Office	Closed
2/11/2020	12:00	Accident Inv. Damage to Vehicle	Parking Lot	Closed
2/11/2020	13:45	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
2/11/2020	11:00	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Learning Resource Center - Library	Closed
2/11/2020	13:00	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Parking Lot	Closed
2/11/2020	12:15	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Live Oak Building	Closed
2/11/2020	12:06	LOST PROPERTY	Juniper Hall	Closed
2/11/2020	10:48	FOUND PROPERTY	Parking Lot	Closed
2/12/2020	9:22	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
2/13/2020	9:00	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Manzanillo Hall	Closed
2/14/2020	16:00	Assist The Public	Cypress Building	Closed
2/14/2020	8:00	DAMAGED / VEHICLE	Parking Lot	Closed
2/17/2020	13:35	Injury/ Illness	Juniper Hall	Closed
		Assist The Public	Redbud Hall	Closed
2/18/2020	16:57	Assist The Public	Cypress Building	Closed
2/18/2020	13:58	DISTRICT PROPERTY / MISSING / LOST / DAMAGED MEXICAN PERSIMMON		Closed
2/18/2020	12:40	CRIM MISCH>=\$750<\$2499	Parking Lot	Closed
2/18/2020	13:05	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
2/19/2020	18:43	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Women's Empowerment Center	Closed
2/19/2020	14:37	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Parking Lot	Closed
2/19/2020	9:30	THEFT - From \$100 to \$749.99	Live Oak Building	Closed
2/19/2020	12:40	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Cypress Building	Closed
2/19/2020	11:33	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Cypress Building	Closed
2/19/2020	11:39	Injury/ Illness	Palmetto Building	Closed
2/19/2020	11:15	Assist The Public	Cypress Building	Closed
2/19/2020	12:00	Assist Other Agency	Off Campus	Closed
2/20/2020	10:50	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Live Oak Building	Closed
2/20/2020	16:15	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Live Oak Building	Closed
2/20/2020	9:08	Injury/ Illness	Live Oak Building	Closed

2/21/2020	9:04	FOUND PROPERTY	Outside	Closed
2/24/2020	21:09	FOUND PROPERTY	Juniper Hall	Closed
2/24/2020	1:30	FOUND PROPERTY	Parking Lot	Closed
2/24/2020	7:00	FOUND PROPERTY	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
2/24/2020	9:56	FOUND PROPERTY	Campus Police Office	Closed
2/24/2020	8:07	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Campus Police Office	Closed
2/25/2020	10:00	Assist The Public	Cypress Building	Pending
2/25/2020	15:36	Injury/ Illness	Outside	Closed
2/25/2020	12:08	FOUND PROPERTY	Cypress Building	Closed
2/26/2020	16:01	Assist The Public	Live Oak Building	Closed
2/26/2020	14:39	Assist The Public	Live Oak Building	Closed
2/26/2020	11:00	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Learning Resource Center - Library	Closed
2/26/2020	1:10	Assist The Public	VIA BUS STOP	Closed
2/27/2020	16:00	Assist The Public	Parking Lot	Closed
2/27/2020	16:37	FOUND PROPERTY	Juniper Hall	Closed
2/27/2020	13:44	Assist The Public	Live Oak Building	Closed
2/27/2020	13:20	FOUND PROPERTY	Cypress Building	Closed
2/27/2020	8:15	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Portable Buildings	Convicted
2/27/2020	17:00	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Live Oak Building	Closed
2/28/2020	11:00	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Learning Resource Center - Library	Closed

**Synopsis** 

MLH 1.2.1, facing East left unsecure.

Student reported lost personal property.

Student reported burglary of a vehicle on campus property.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus

Employee reported lost district property.

Employee reported disturbance on campus property.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Individual reported burglary of a vehicle on campus property.

Student reported found property on campus.

Employee requested campus police assistance.

Student reported found property on campus.

Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Student reported damaged personal property.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported injured student. EMS did not respond

Employee reported injured student. EMS did not respond.

Individual reported burglary on campus property.

Individual reported burglary on campus property.

Individual reported burglary on campus property.

Student reported injured student. EMS did not respond.

Police officer reported personal property turned into campus police office

Police officer reported personal property turned into campus police office

Police officer reported personal property turned into campus police office

Individual reported found property on campus.

Officer reported personal property turned in to campus police office.

Individual reported burglary of a vehicle on campus property.

Employee reported lost district property.

Student requested campus police assistance.

Student reported damage to personal property.

Employee reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Individual reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Individual reported found property on campus.

Faculty reported lost personal property.

Police Officer reported personal property turned in to campus police office.

Empoyee reported found property on campus.

Employee reported found property on campus.

Employee requested campus police assistance.

Employee reported damaged personal property.

Employee reported ill student. EMS did not respond.

Student requested campus police assistance.

Student requested campus police assistance.

Employee reported damaged district property.

Student reported criminal mischief on campus property.

Student reported found property on campus.

Employee reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Employee reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Student reported theft on campus property.

Employee reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Employee reported suspicious activity on campus.

Employee reported injured student. EMS did not respond.

Officer reported providing assistance to individual.

Student reported sexual assault that occured off campus property.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported ill student. EMS did respond.

Officer reported found personal property.

Police Officer reported personal property turned in to campus police office.

Individual reported found property on campus.

Police Officer reported personal property turned in to campus police office.

Police Officer reported personal property turned in to campus police office.

Student reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Employee requested campus police assistance.

Officer reported ill student. EMS did respond.

Student requested campus police assistance.

Employee requested campus police assistance.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student requested campus police assistance.

Student requested campus police assistance.

Employee reported found personal property.

employee requested campus police assistance.

Personal Property turned in to campus police office.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.

Student reported found property on campus.